

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11792-11793/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 26/09/2003 in Appeal No. 2209/1989 & 118/1990 & AN No. 2209/1989 & CMP No. 9482/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SAGIRE NAGENDRAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VALE NAGAMMA(DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15499-15500 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP & office report)

Date: 28/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. A Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

idavit. Rejoinder Four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter aff

affidavit may be filed three weeks thereafter.

List the matter thereupon.

rakash]
Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om P
Court